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Event Index
1 Girls Under 15  Scratch Race 10 Laps
2 Boys Under 15 Scratch Race 10 Laps
3 Boys Under 15 Scratch Race 10 Laps
4 Women Under 17 Scratch Race 12 Laps
5 Men Under 17 Scratch Race 12 Laps
6 Men Under 17 Scratch Race 12 Laps
7 Men Under 17 Scratch Race 12 Laps
8 Girls Under 15  Tempo 15 Laps
9 Boys Under 15 Tempo 15 Laps
10 Boys Under 15 Tempo 15 Laps
11 Women Under 17 Tempo 20 Laps
12 Men Under 17 Tempo 20 Laps
13 Men Under 17 Tempo 20 Laps
14 Men Under 17 Tempo 20 Laps
15 Girls Under 15  Keirin 6 Laps
16 Girls Under 15  Keirin 6 Laps
17 Girls Under 15  Keirin 6 Laps
18 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps
19 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps
20 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps
21 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps

Break 20 Mins
23 Girls Under 15  Keirin 6 Laps
24 Girls Under 15  Keirin 6 Laps
25 Girls Under 15  Keirin 6 Laps
26 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps
27 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps
28 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps
29 Boys Under 15 Keirin 6 Laps
30 Women Under 17 Elimination Rider eliminated every lap
31 Men Under 17 Elimination Rider eliminated every lap
32 Men Under 17 Elimination Rider eliminated every lap
33 Men Under 17 Elimination Rider eliminated every lap
34 Girls Under 15  Elimination Rider eliminated every lap
35 Boys Under 15 Elimination Rider eliminated every lap
36 Boys Under 15 Elimination Rider eliminated every lap

Evening Session Racing from 6pm
42 U19/Elite Men & Elite Women Sprint
43 Under 15 Girls  Points Race 20 Laps
44 Under 15 Boys Points Race 20 Laps
45 Under 15 Boys Points Race 20 Laps
46 U19 / Elite Men Elimination State Championships
47 U19 / Elite Women Elimination State Championships
48 Under 17 Girls Madison 60 Laps National Championship
49 Under 17 Boys Madison 60 Laps National Championship
51 Junior Men Keirin Heat 1 6 Laps Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final
52 Junior Men Keirin Heat 2 6 Laps Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final
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Event Index (continued)
53 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin Heat 1 6 Laps Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final
54 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin Heat 2 6 Laps Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final
55 Elite Men Keirin Race 1 6 Laps

Madison Presentations
57 Junior Men Keirin 7-12 Final 6 Laps
58 Junior Men Keirin 1-6 Final 6 Laps
59 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin 7-12 Final 6 Laps
60 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin 1-6 Final 6 Laps
61 Elite Men Keirin Race 2 6 Laps



PROVISIONAL

Report: 1.3.1; Library: 2.1.22a1; Template: 20250107 'Trackmeet Program A5 Booklet' 

2025/2026 National Junior Track Series
Round 3 inc Adelaide Track League - Program of Events

Saturday, January 17 2026 8:55:08 pm
Superdrome, Adelaide Page 3 of 15

Event 1 Girls Under 15 Scratch Race
10 Laps

 61 Emilia JIROVCOVA (Brunswick CC)
 62 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 63 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 65 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC)
 68 Natalie DIXON (Geelong CC)
 69 Wynter BRADSHAW (Gold Coast CC)
 70 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 72 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)
 73 Lucy HARRISON (South Coast CC)

 75 Lara VAN DORSSEN (Southern Cross CC)
 77 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
 78 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC)
 79 Matilda KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 80 Rory STRETTON (City of Burnie CC)
 81 Adele DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 82 Georgia DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 87 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)

Total Riders: 17

Event 2 Boys Under 15 Scratch Race
10 Laps

 1 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 6 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC)
 8 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn CC)
 11 Jonah HALL (Brunswick CC)
 14 Adama OUEDRAOGO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 22 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 25 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

 27 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)
 29 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)
 31 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)
 33 Evan TOBIN (Geelong CC)
 46 Thomas PERRY (Albury Wodonga CC)
 48 Oscar DIGNEY (Launceston City CC)
 50 Nate ROBERTS-THOMSON (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 14

Event 2 Boys Under 15 Scratch Race
10 Laps

 3 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
 7 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 10 Henry GRIGG (Blackburn CC)
 12 Michael MOULDS (Brunswick CC)
 20 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC)
 23 Jayden MATI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 26 Adrian ZHANG (Neo CC)

 28 Declan ZHENG (Brunswick CC)
 30 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)
 32 Sebastian URRY (Balmoral CC)
 44 Flynn CHARMAN (X-Speed Australia CC)
 47 Arie RILEY (Bendigo & District CC)
 49 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 13

Event 3 Women Under 17 Scratch Race
12 Laps

 264 Erica BLACK (Bathurst CC)
 265 Jenna GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 266 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 267 Matilda TREVORROW (South Coast CC)
 270 Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club)
 271 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 274 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 275 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 276 Ruby SAUVAGE (NewCastle Hunter CC)
 277 Isla SHAW (Shepparton CC)

 278 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC)
 279 Ava Gidget RODGERS (X-Speed Australia CC)
 281 Cienna TINKLER (Peel District CC)
 283 Ellis SMITH (X-Speed Australia CC)
 286 Felicity LINES (X-Speed Australia CC)
 287 Sofia MOFFETT (Norwood CC)
 288 Isabella BLACKWELL (South Coast CC)
 289 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC)
 290 Ellie WALDUCK (Tas Junior Cycling Foundation)

Total Riders: 19
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Event 4 Men Under 17 Scratch Race
12 Laps

 104 Oscar WINCHESTER (Balmoral CC)
 109 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC)
 112 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC)
 116 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 124 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 129 Joshua MOORE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 136 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick Botany CC)
 140 Tyler CUNNIFF (South Coast CC)
 146 Cadel BOWEN (Vikings CC)

 153 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC)
 158 Harry MORRISON (Peel District CC)
 169 Archie WINTER (Adelaide Mountain Bike Club)
 172 Cruz KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 175 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 178 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 181 Maximus MOORE (Hawthorn CC)
 184 Timothy COOMBES (Mersey Valley Devonport CC)
 187 Ryan UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 18

Event 4 Men Under 17 Scratch Race
12 Laps

 102 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC)
 106 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 110 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC)
 114 Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC)
 118 Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC)
 125 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 130 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC)
 138 Jett STOKES (Randwick Botany CC)
 141 Seth HARRISON (South Coast CC)
 147 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)

 155 Henry VELASQUEZ (Balmoral CC)
 159 Kane AZZOPARDI (Whyalla CC)
 170 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC)
 173 Elias ARMSTRONG (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 176 Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 179 Aidan PARSLOW (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 182 Oscar PITHER (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils)
 185 Miles KROON (Mount Gambier CC)
 188 Charlie HUTCHINSON (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 19

Event 4 Men Under 17 Scratch Race
12 Laps

 103 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC)
 108 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC)
 111 Lewis WILKES (Blackburn CC)
 115 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg CC)
 121 Max EDWARDS (Balmoral CC)
 128 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)
 132 Thomas BRINKLEY (Norwood CC)
 139 Elliot BARRETT (South Coast CC)
 142 Luca SCHMIDTKE (South Coast CC)
 148 Asher OLSEN (Vikings CC)

 156 Hunter MURPHY (Cycletorq CC)
 161 Joseph HEWLETT (X-Speed Australia CC)
 171 Rigby COLEGRAVE (Brunswick CC)
 174 Jasper GRIFFITHS (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 177 George MULHERN (Caufield Carnegie CC)
 180 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 183 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils)
 186 Hamish LEWIS (Norwood CC)
 189 Billy YEO (Orange CTC)

Total Riders: 19
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Event 5 Girls Under 15 Tempo
15 Laps

 61 Emilia JIROVCOVA (Brunswick CC)
 62 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 63 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 65 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC)
 68 Natalie DIXON (Geelong CC)
 69 Wynter BRADSHAW (Gold Coast CC)
 70 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 72 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)
 73 Lucy HARRISON (South Coast CC)

 75 Lara VAN DORSSEN (Southern Cross CC)
 77 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
 78 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC)
 79 Matilda KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 80 Rory STRETTON (City of Burnie CC)
 81 Adele DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 82 Georgia DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 87 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)

Total Riders: 17

Event 6 Boys Under 15 Tempo
15 Laps

 1 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 3 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
 8 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn CC)
 10 Henry GRIGG (Blackburn CC)
 14 Adama OUEDRAOGO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 20 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC)
 25 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

 26 Adrian ZHANG (Neo CC)
 29 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)
 30 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)
 33 Evan TOBIN (Geelong CC)
 44 Flynn CHARMAN (X-Speed Australia CC)
 48 Oscar DIGNEY (Launceston City CC)
 49 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 14

Event 6 Boys Under 15 Tempo
15 Laps

 6 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC)
 7 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 11 Jonah HALL (Brunswick CC)
 12 Michael MOULDS (Brunswick CC)
 22 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 23 Jayden MATI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 27 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)

 28 Declan ZHENG (Brunswick CC)
 31 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)
 32 Sebastian URRY (Balmoral CC)
 46 Thomas PERRY (Albury Wodonga CC)
 47 Arie RILEY (Bendigo & District CC)
 50 Nate ROBERTS-THOMSON (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 13

Event 7 Women Under 17 Tempo
20 Laps

 264 Erica BLACK (Bathurst CC)
 265 Jenna GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 266 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 267 Matilda TREVORROW (South Coast CC)
 270 Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club)
 271 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 274 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 275 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 276 Ruby SAUVAGE (NewCastle Hunter CC)
 277 Isla SHAW (Shepparton CC)

 278 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC)
 279 Ava Gidget RODGERS (X-Speed Australia CC)
 281 Cienna TINKLER (Peel District CC)
 283 Ellis SMITH (X-Speed Australia CC)
 286 Felicity LINES (X-Speed Australia CC)
 287 Sofia MOFFETT (Norwood CC)
 288 Isabella BLACKWELL (South Coast CC)
 289 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC)
 290 Ellie WALDUCK (Tas Junior Cycling Foundation)

Total Riders: 19
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Event 8 Men Under 17 Tempo
20 Laps

 108 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC)
 110 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC)
 112 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC)
 121 Max EDWARDS (Balmoral CC)
 125 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 129 Joshua MOORE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 139 Elliot BARRETT (South Coast CC)
 141 Seth HARRISON (South Coast CC)
 146 Cadel BOWEN (Vikings CC)

 156 Hunter MURPHY (Cycletorq CC)
 159 Kane AZZOPARDI (Whyalla CC)
 169 Archie WINTER (Adelaide Mountain Bike Club)
 174 Jasper GRIFFITHS (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 176 Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 178 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 183 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils)
 185 Miles KROON (Mount Gambier CC)
 187 Ryan UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 18

Event 8 Men Under 17 Tempo
20 Laps

 102 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC)
 104 Oscar WINCHESTER (Balmoral CC)
 111 Lewis WILKES (Blackburn CC)
 114 Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC)
 116 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 128 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)
 130 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC)
 136 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick Botany CC)
 142 Luca SCHMIDTKE (South Coast CC)
 147 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)

 153 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC)
 161 Joseph HEWLETT (X-Speed Australia CC)
 170 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC)
 172 Cruz KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 177 George MULHERN (Caufield Carnegie CC)
 179 Aidan PARSLOW (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 181 Maximus MOORE (Hawthorn CC)
 186 Hamish LEWIS (Norwood CC)
 188 Charlie HUTCHINSON (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 19

Event 8 Men Under 17 Tempo
20 Laps

 103 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC)
 106 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 109 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC)
 115 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg CC)
 118 Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC)
 124 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 132 Thomas BRINKLEY (Norwood CC)
 138 Jett STOKES (Randwick Botany CC)
 140 Tyler CUNNIFF (South Coast CC)
 148 Asher OLSEN (Vikings CC)

 155 Henry VELASQUEZ (Balmoral CC)
 158 Harry MORRISON (Peel District CC)
 171 Rigby COLEGRAVE (Brunswick CC)
 173 Elias ARMSTRONG (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 175 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 180 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 182 Oscar PITHER (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils)
 184 Timothy COOMBES (Mersey Valley Devonport CC)
 189 Billy YEO (Orange CTC)

Total Riders: 19

Event 9 Girls Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 61 Emilia JIROVCOVA (Brunswick CC)
 65 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC)
 70 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)

 75 Lara VAN DORSSEN (Southern Cross CC)
 79 Matilda KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)

Total Riders: 5
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Event 9 Girls Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 62 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 68 Natalie DIXON (Geelong CC)
 72 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)

 77 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
 80 Rory STRETTON (City of Burnie CC)
 82 Georgia DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 9 Girls Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 63 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 69 Wynter BRADSHAW (Gold Coast CC)
 73 Lucy HARRISON (South Coast CC)

 78 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC)
 81 Adele DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 87 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)

Total Riders: 6

Event 10 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 1 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 10 Henry GRIGG (Blackburn CC)
 11 Jonah HALL (Brunswick CC)

 27 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)
 29 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)
 44 Flynn CHARMAN (X-Speed Australia CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 10 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 8 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn CC)
 12 Michael MOULDS (Brunswick CC)
 20 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC)
 28 Declan ZHENG (Brunswick CC)

 33 Evan TOBIN (Geelong CC)
 46 Thomas PERRY (Albury Wodonga CC)
 49 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 7

Event 10 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 6 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC)
 14 Adama OUEDRAOGO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 22 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 26 Adrian ZHANG (Neo CC)

 31 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)
 47 Arie RILEY (Bendigo & District CC)
 48 Oscar DIGNEY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 7

Event 10 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 3 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
 7 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 23 Jayden MATI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 25 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

 30 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)
 32 Sebastian URRY (Balmoral CC)
 50 Nate ROBERTS-THOMSON (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 7

Break 20 Mins
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Event 11 Girls Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 75 Lara VAN DORSSEN (Southern Cross CC)
 77 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
 78 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC)

 82 Georgia DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 87 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)

Total Riders: 5

Event 11 Girls Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 61 Emilia JIROVCOVA (Brunswick CC)
 68 Natalie DIXON (Geelong CC)
 73 Lucy HARRISON (South Coast CC)

 79 Matilda KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 80 Rory STRETTON (City of Burnie CC)
 81 Adele DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 11 Girls Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 62 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 63 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 65 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC)

 69 Wynter BRADSHAW (Gold Coast CC)
 70 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 72 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 12 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 22 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 32 Sebastian URRY (Balmoral CC)

 33 Evan TOBIN (Geelong CC)

Total Riders: 3

Event 12 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 1 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 3 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
 7 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 8 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn CC)

 11 Jonah HALL (Brunswick CC)
 20 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC)
 31 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)
 48 Oscar DIGNEY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 8

Event 12 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 6 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC)
 10 Henry GRIGG (Blackburn CC)
 12 Michael MOULDS (Brunswick CC)
 26 Adrian ZHANG (Neo CC)

 27 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)
 30 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)
 46 Thomas PERRY (Albury Wodonga CC)
 50 Nate ROBERTS-THOMSON (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 8
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Event 12 Boys Under 15 Keirin
6 Laps

 14 Adama OUEDRAOGO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 23 Jayden MATI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 25 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 28 Declan ZHENG (Brunswick CC)

 29 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)
 44 Flynn CHARMAN (X-Speed Australia CC)
 47 Arie RILEY (Bendigo & District CC)
 49 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 8

Event 13 Women Under 17 Elimination
Rider eliminated every lap

 264 Erica BLACK (Bathurst CC)
 265 Jenna GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 266 Charvi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 267 Matilda TREVORROW (South Coast CC)
 270 Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club)
 271 Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 274 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 275 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 276 Ruby SAUVAGE (NewCastle Hunter CC)
 277 Isla SHAW (Shepparton CC)

 278 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC)
 279 Ava Gidget RODGERS (X-Speed Australia CC)
 281 Cienna TINKLER (Peel District CC)
 283 Ellis SMITH (X-Speed Australia CC)
 286 Felicity LINES (X-Speed Australia CC)
 287 Sofia MOFFETT (Norwood CC)
 288 Isabella BLACKWELL (South Coast CC)
 289 Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC)
 290 Ellie WALDUCK (Tas Junior Cycling Foundation)

Total Riders: 19

Event 14 Men Under 17 Elimination
Rider eliminated every lap

 102 Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC)
 103 Flyn JENSEN (Balmoral CC)
 104 Oscar WINCHESTER (Balmoral CC)
 106 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 108 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC)
 109 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC)
 110 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC)
 111 Lewis WILKES (Blackburn CC)
 112 Elliott BIRNEY (Brunswick CC)

 114 Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC)
 115 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg CC)
 116 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 118 Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC)
 121 Max EDWARDS (Balmoral CC)
 124 Hugo ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 125 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 128 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)
 129 Joshua MOORE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Total Riders: 18

Event 14 Men Under 17 Elimination
Rider eliminated every lap

 130 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC)
 132 Thomas BRINKLEY (Norwood CC)
 136 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick Botany CC)
 138 Jett STOKES (Randwick Botany CC)
 139 Elliot BARRETT (South Coast CC)
 140 Tyler CUNNIFF (South Coast CC)
 141 Seth HARRISON (South Coast CC)
 142 Luca SCHMIDTKE (South Coast CC)
 146 Cadel BOWEN (Vikings CC)
 147 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)

 148 Asher OLSEN (Vikings CC)
 153 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC)
 155 Henry VELASQUEZ (Balmoral CC)
 156 Hunter MURPHY (Cycletorq CC)
 158 Harry MORRISON (Peel District CC)
 159 Kane AZZOPARDI (Whyalla CC)
 161 Joseph HEWLETT (X-Speed Australia CC)
 169 Archie WINTER (Adelaide Mountain Bike Club)
 170 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC)

Total Riders: 19



PROVISIONAL

Report: 1.3.1; Library: 2.1.22a1; Template: 20250107 'Trackmeet Program A5 Booklet' 

2025/2026 National Junior Track Series
Round 3 inc Adelaide Track League - Program of Events

Saturday, January 17 2026 8:55:08 pm
Superdrome, Adelaide Page 10 of 15

Event 14 Men Under 17 Elimination
Rider eliminated every lap

 171 Rigby COLEGRAVE (Brunswick CC)
 172 Cruz KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 173 Elias ARMSTRONG (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 174 Jasper GRIFFITHS (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 175 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 176 Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 177 George MULHERN (Caufield Carnegie CC)
 178 Reilly DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 179 Aidan PARSLOW (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 180 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)

 181 Maximus MOORE (Hawthorn CC)
 182 Oscar PITHER (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils)
 183 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers Dirt Devils)
 184 Timothy COOMBES (Mersey Valley Devonport CC)
 185 Miles KROON (Mount Gambier CC)
 186 Hamish LEWIS (Norwood CC)
 187 Ryan UNDERWOOD (Norwood CC)
 188 Charlie HUTCHINSON (Norwood CC)
 189 Billy YEO (Orange CTC)

Total Riders: 19

Event 15 Girls Under 15 Elimination
Rider eliminated every lap

 61 Emilia JIROVCOVA (Brunswick CC)
 62 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 63 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 65 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC)
 68 Natalie DIXON (Geelong CC)
 69 Wynter BRADSHAW (Gold Coast CC)
 70 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 72 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)
 73 Lucy HARRISON (South Coast CC)

 75 Lara VAN DORSSEN (Southern Cross CC)
 77 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
 78 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC)
 79 Matilda KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 80 Rory STRETTON (City of Burnie CC)
 81 Adele DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 82 Georgia DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 87 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)

Total Riders: 17

Event 16 Boys Under 15 Elimination
Rider eliminated every lap

 1 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 6 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC)
 8 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn CC)
 11 Jonah HALL (Brunswick CC)
 14 Adama OUEDRAOGO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 22 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 25 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

 27 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)
 29 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)
 31 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)
 33 Evan TOBIN (Geelong CC)
 46 Thomas PERRY (Albury Wodonga CC)
 48 Oscar DIGNEY (Launceston City CC)
 50 Nate ROBERTS-THOMSON (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 14

Event 16 Boys Under 15 Elimination
Rider eliminated every lap

 3 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
 7 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 10 Henry GRIGG (Blackburn CC)
 12 Michael MOULDS (Brunswick CC)
 20 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC)
 23 Jayden MATI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 26 Adrian ZHANG (Neo CC)

 28 Declan ZHENG (Brunswick CC)
 30 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)
 32 Sebastian URRY (Balmoral CC)
 44 Flynn CHARMAN (X-Speed Australia CC)
 47 Arie RILEY (Bendigo & District CC)
 49 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 13
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Evening Session Racing from 6pm

Event 19 U19/Elite Men & Elite Women Sprint
1: 15 James BRISTER (Port Adelaide CC) 18 Tayte RYAN (Port Adelaide CC)v
2: 17 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (Port Adelaide CC) 22 Xavier BLAND (Orange CC)v
3: 21 Noah MASON (Newcastle Hunter CC) 20 Reuben SMITH (Wangaratta CC)v
4: 40 Ewan GRIERSON (Norwood CC) 10 Breanna HARGRAVE (Norwood CC)v
5: 31 Sophia BAKKER (South Coast CC) 11 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (Norwood CC)v
6: 26 April KAT (Norwood CC) 30 Emily WATCH (Vikings CC CC)v
7: 23 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn CC) 25 Paige SQUIRE (Norwood CC)v
8: 24 Milan BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC) 29 Maddie PITT (X Speed CC)v
9: 38 Luca PYATT (South Coast CC) 35 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC)v
10: 34 Mitchell STEPHENS (Adelaide Hills CC) 32 Sebastian TOPPING (Balmoral CC)v
11: 33 Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC) 18 Tayte RYAN (Port Adelaide CC)v

Event 20 Under 15 Girls Points Race
20 Laps

 61 Emilia JIROVCOVA (Brunswick CC)
 62 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
 63 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 65 Kaitlyn DEATH (Cycletorq CC)
 68 Natalie DIXON (Geelong CC)
 69 Wynter BRADSHAW (Gold Coast CC)
 70 Grace ALCOCK (Illawarra CC)
 72 Mackenzie STEPHENS (Norwood CC)
 73 Lucy HARRISON (South Coast CC)

 75 Lara VAN DORSSEN (Southern Cross CC)
 77 Amelia MCLEAN (Bendigo & District CC)
 78 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC)
 79 Matilda KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 80 Rory STRETTON (City of Burnie CC)
 81 Adele DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)
 82 Georgia DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 87 O'Hara RATTIGAN (The Cove BMX Club)

Total Riders: 17

Event 21 Under 15 Boys Points Race
20 Laps

 1 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 3 Patrick RICHARDSON (Balmoral CC)
 7 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC)
 8 Aarav DESAI (Blackburn CC)
 10 Henry GRIGG (Blackburn CC)
 11 Jonah HALL (Brunswick CC)
 23 Jayden MATI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

 25 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 27 Jack PENTLAND (Norwood CC)
 29 Joel GOOLEY (South Coast CC)
 30 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)
 32 Sebastian URRY (Balmoral CC)
 44 Flynn CHARMAN (X-Speed Australia CC)
 50 Nate ROBERTS-THOMSON (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 14
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Event 21 Under 15 Boys Points Race
20 Laps

 6 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC)
 12 Michael MOULDS (Brunswick CC)
 14 Adama OUEDRAOGO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 20 Declan DYER (Cycletorq CC)
 22 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
 26 Adrian ZHANG (Neo CC)
 28 Declan ZHENG (Brunswick CC)

 31 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)
 33 Evan TOBIN (Geelong CC)
 46 Thomas PERRY (Albury Wodonga CC)
 47 Arie RILEY (Bendigo & District CC)
 48 Oscar DIGNEY (Launceston City CC)
 49 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC)

Total Riders: 13

Event 22 U19 / Elite Men Elimination
State Championships

 15 James BRISTER (Port Adelaide CC) ME
 16 Joshua DUFFY (Launceston City CC) ME
 17 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (Port Adelaide CC) ME
 18 Tayte RYAN (Port Adelaide CC) ME
 20 Reuben SMITH (Wangaratta CC) ME
 21 Noah MASON (Newcastle Hunter CC) ME
 22 Xavier BLAND (Orange CC) ME
 32 Sebastian TOPPING (Balmoral CC) MJ
 33 Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC) MJ

 34 Mitchell STEPHENS (Adelaide Hills CC) MJ
 35 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC) MJ
 36 Billy VAN HOUT (Norwood CC) MJ
 38 Luca PYATT (South Coast CC) MJ
 39 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla CC) MJ
 40 Ewan GRIERSON (Norwood CC) MJ
 41 Harrison LACE (Norwood CC) MJ
 42 Reuben PICKERING (Whyalla CC) MJ
 43 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (Norwood CC) MJ

Total Riders: 18

Event 23 U19 / Elite Women Elimination
State Championships

 8 Claudia MARCKS (Canberra CC) WE
 9 Maeve PLOUFFE (Port Adelaide CC) WE
 10 Breanna HARGRAVE (Norwood CC) WE
 11 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (Norwood CC) WE
 13 Ava SCHMIDTKE (South Coast CC) WE
 23 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn CC) WJ
 24 Milan BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC) WJ

 25 Paige SQUIRE (Norwood CC) WJ
 26 April KAT (Norwood CC) WJ
 27 Libby SMITH (Whyalla CC) WJ
 29 Maddie PITT (X Speed CC) WJ
 30 Emily WATCH (Vikings CC CC) WJ
 31 Sophia BAKKER (South Coast CC) WJ

Total Riders: 13
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Event 24 Under 17 Girls Madison
60 Laps　 15km　 National Championship

 1 Smith/Prince
 Black Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill Bicycle Club)
 Red Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 2 Maye/Gallagher
 Black Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 Red Jenna GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
 3 Dowling/Walters
 Black Georgia DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 Red Hannah WALTERS (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 4 Bradshaw/Dickson
 Black Wynter BRADSHAW (Gold Coast CC)
 Red Adele DICKSON (Gold Coast CC)

 5 Rogers/Tinkler
 Black Ava Gidget RODGERS (X-Speed Australia CC)
 Red Cienna TINKLER (Peel District CC)
 6 Smith/Lines
 Black Ellis SMITH (X-Speed Australia CC)
 Red Felicity LINES (X-Speed Australia CC)
 7 Blackwell/Seibert
 Black Isabella BLACKWELL (South Coast CC)
 Red Monika SEIBERT (South Coast CC)
  
  
  

Total Teams: 7

Event 25 Under 17 Boys Madison
60 Laps　 15km　 National Championship

 1 Zucchiatti/Shepard
 Black Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC)
 Red Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick Botany CC)
 2 Yeo/Challinor
 Black Billy YEO (Orange CTC)
 Red Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)
 3 Stokes/Moore
 Black Jett STOKES (Randwick Botany CC)
 Red Joshua MOORE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 4 Farr/Strbik
 Black Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC)
 Red Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
 5 Parslow/Franks
 Black Aidan PARSLOW (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 Red Cam FRANKS (Balmoral CC)
 6 Velasquez/Urry
 Black Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC)
 Red Henry VELASQUEZ (Balmoral CC)
 7 Kemps/Davis
 Black Cruz KEMPS (Bundaberg CC)
 Red Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg CC)

 8 Jordan/Dowling
 Black Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC)
 Red Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC)
 9 Harrison/Cunniff
 Black Seth HARRISON (South Coast CC)
 Red Tyler CUNNIFF (South Coast CC)
 11 Murphy/Morrison
 Black Hunter MURPHY (Cycletorq CC)
 Red Harry MORRISON (Peel District CC)
 12 Panozzo/Kirmizi
 Black Jack PANOZZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
 Red Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC)
 13 Natoli/Ermert
 Black Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC)
 Red Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC)
 14 Mulhern/Griffiths
 Black George MULHERN (Caufield Carnegie CC)
 Red Jasper GRIFFITHS (Carnegie Caulfield CC)
  
  
  

Total Teams: 13

Event 26 Junior Men Keirin Heat 1
6 Laps　 　 Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final

 32 Sebastian TOPPING (Balmoral CC)
 34 Mitchell STEPHENS (Adelaide Hills CC)
 36 Billy VAN HOUT (Norwood CC)

 39 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla CC)
 41 Harrison LACE (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 5
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Event 26 Junior Men Keirin Heat 2
6 Laps　 　 Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final

 33 Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC)
 35 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC)
 38 Luca PYATT (South Coast CC)

 40 Ewan GRIERSON (Norwood CC)
 42 Reuben PICKERING (Whyalla CC)
 43 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 27 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin Heat 1
6 Laps　 　 Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final

 8 Claudia MARCKS (Canberra CC)
 10 Breanna HARGRAVE (Norwood CC)
 23 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn CC)

 27 Libby SMITH (Whyalla CC)
 30 Emily WATCH (Vikings CC CC)
 31 Sophia BAKKER (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 27 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin Heat 2
6 Laps　 　 Top 3 to 1-6 Final, 3-6 to 7-12 Final

 9 Maeve PLOUFFE (Port Adelaide CC)
 11 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (Norwood CC)
 13 Ava SCHMIDTKE (South Coast CC)

 24 Milan BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC)
 26 April KAT (Norwood CC)
 29 Maddie PITT (X Speed CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 28 Elite Men Keirin Race 1
6 Laps

 15 James BRISTER (Port Adelaide CC)
 16 Joshua DUFFY (Launceston City CC)
 17 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (Port Adelaide CC)
 18 Tayte RYAN (Port Adelaide CC)

 20 Reuben SMITH (Wangaratta CC)
 21 Noah MASON (Newcastle Hunter CC)
 22 Xavier BLAND (Orange CC)

Total Riders: 7

Madison Presentations

Event 29 Junior Men Keirin 7-12 Final
6 Laps

 35 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC)
 36 Billy VAN HOUT (Norwood CC)
 39 Benjamin KADE (Whyalla CC)

 40 Ewan GRIERSON (Norwood CC)
 42 Reuben PICKERING (Whyalla CC)

Total Riders: 5

Event 30 Junior Men Keirin 1-6 Final
6 Laps

 32 Sebastian TOPPING (Balmoral CC)
 33 Benjamin WOODS (Blackburn CC)
 34 Mitchell STEPHENS (Adelaide Hills CC)

 38 Luca PYATT (South Coast CC)
 41 Harrison LACE (Norwood CC)
 43 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 6
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Event 31 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin 7-12 Final
6 Laps

 13 Ava SCHMIDTKE (South Coast CC)
 24 Milan BRADSHAW (University of Queensland CC)
 27 Libby SMITH (Whyalla CC)

 29 Maddie PITT (X Speed CC)
 30 Emily WATCH (Vikings CC CC)
 31 Sophia BAKKER (South Coast CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 32 Junior Women & Elite Women Keirin 1-6 Final
6 Laps

 8 Claudia MARCKS (Canberra CC)
 9 Maeve PLOUFFE (Port Adelaide CC)
 10 Breanna HARGRAVE (Norwood CC)

 11 Mirella WILLIS-HELL (Norwood CC)
 23 Alanah LAKE (Blackburn CC)
 26 April KAT (Norwood CC)

Total Riders: 6

Event 33 Elite Men Keirin Race 2
6 Laps

 15 James BRISTER (Port Adelaide CC)
 16 Joshua DUFFY (Launceston City CC)
 17 Maxwell LIEBEKNECHT (Port Adelaide CC)
 18 Tayte RYAN (Port Adelaide CC)

 20 Reuben SMITH (Wangaratta CC)
 21 Noah MASON (Newcastle Hunter CC)
 22 Xavier BLAND (Orange CC)

Total Riders: 7


